Fax Number: (619) 553-3821

9. Signature:

Email Address: robin.joubert@navy.mil

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
103229930. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Regents of the University of California	Name: Navy Secretary of the United States
	Internal Address: Office of Naval Research
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Liberty Center
Execution Date(s) August 11, 2005	875 North Randolph Street, Suite 1425
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Arlington
Joint Research Agreement	State: VA
Government Interest Assignment	~
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 22203-1995
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/923,477	
	10 2
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐Yes ✓No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Commanding Officer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Space and Naval Warfare Center,	Authorized to be charged by credit card
San Diego, Office of Patent Counsel, Code 20012	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave, Rm 103	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92152-5765</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(619) 553-3870	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

MICHAEL A. KAGAN, Reg No. 33188

Name of Person Signing

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

2006

Department of the Navy CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for

MICRO CHAOTIC MIXER

(Title of Invention)

Inventor(s) : Chih-Ming Ho, Patrick Tabeling, Yi-Kuen Lee, and Joanne Deval

Provisional Serial No.: 60/22

60/224,292

Prov. Filing Date

08/10/2000

, now abandoned in favor of:

Serial No.

09/923,477

Filing Date

08/07/2001

Application Title

MICRO CHAOTIC MIXER

Contractor

The Regents of the University of California

Contract No.

N66001-96-C-83632

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Small Business Firm/Nonprofit Organization Patent Rights Clause (1981 JUL) DAR 7-302.23(h) included in Contract No. N66001-96-C-83632 with Department of the Navy, which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph of ASPR 7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 11th day of August, 2005

RECORDED: 04/27/2006

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA,

Contractor

By:

Einda S. Stevenson

Patent Prosecution Manager

PATENT REEL: 017822 FRAME: 0295